

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13005 OF 2022

Nirmal Purshottam BhatiaPETITIONER

V/S

The Assistant Registrar, Co-operative Societies.,RESPONDENT
Ulhasnagar Taluka, And Ors

Mr. Surel Shah Senior Advocate a/w Chaitanya Nikte a/w Praji
Sahane a/w Swapnil Sangle a/w Ritvij Kale a/w Sakshi Thomre
for Petitioner

Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for State-Respondent

Mr. Mustafa Shabbir Shamim a/w Prasanna Pawar i/by Shamim
and Co. for Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 4th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)